Pages 1

KERALA CO-OPERATIVE MILK MARKETING FEDERATION LIMITED
CATTLE FEED PLANT, PATTANAKKAD,PATTANAKKAD P.0 , CHERTHALA, ALAPPUZHA
GST:32AAAAKS375M1ZG[PAN:AAAAKS375M]|
PH:04782831100 CustomerCare:9847068809,04782831111 Email: cfp@milma.com

Enquiry No : KCMMF/CFP/QA(633)//2024-MILMA/1 /roj Dtd 12-JUN-24. B s o

To
Address

Sir
Subject  : Enquiry for Laboratory Chemicals and Labware

Reference :

Kerala Co-Operative Milk Marketing Federation Limited, Cattle Feed Plant, Pattanakkad, Pattanakkad P.O , Cherthala,
Alappuzha |, invites your lowest quotations and shortest delivery period for the items as per Annexure. The offer shall be
subjected to the following terms and conditions :

Terms & Conditions @

I. PRICE BASIS : All prices must be quoted as FOR site basis,including all taxes and duties, freight,packing,forwarding
transit risk,loading.etc.for the safe delivery of the items and nothing extra will be paid on this account.

2. VALIDITY : The offer should be valid for 3 months for acceptance from the date of your offer.

3. GUARANTEE : The items supplied to be guaranteed for performance and quality for one year.If any item found damaged,
bad quality etc. to be replaced free of cost.

4. PAYMENT : 100% payment will be released within 30 days on satisfactory receipt of items at our site.

5. LIQUIDATED DAMAGES CLAUSE : In the case of supply is not completed within the stipulated period,liquidated damage
@1% will be charged for the items so delayed subject to a maximum of 10% of the total value.

6. The undersigned reserves the right to accept your offer partly/or in full or to reject without giving any explanation.

7. The offer should be sent in a sealed cover superscribed : 'Quotation for Laboratory Chemicals and Labware due on
03/07/2024'

addressed to :

THE MANAGER,

KERALA CO-OPERATIVE MILK MARKETING FEDERATION LIMITED,
MILMA CATTLE FEED PLANT,

PATTANAKKAD P.O , CHERTHALA, ALAPPUZHA -688531

e Yours faithfullgl,(

’ ik -~ 0 - ~,
“w Wisi g
/ *s ::' TN ‘ | %
/ i s’ e ’. )
/ * ,./ \ \ L‘
| ik \ :
‘.‘f [ FATTANA L, . | = 1) Senior Mapager

| o |
1 " J
Lol emsy ™)
N P f
\\ A\ ~
! .8
N\ 3
N e >
. TEED Y "~

Encl : Annexure e



KERALA CO-OPERATIVE MILK MARKETING FEDERATION LIMITED
CATTLE FEED PLANT, PATTANAKKAD,PATTANAKKAD P.O, CHERTHALA, ALAPPUZHA
GST:32AAAAKS3ITSMIZG[PAN:AAAAKS3I75M|
PH:04782831100 CustomerCare:9847068809,04782831111 Email: cfp@milma.com

Enquiry No: KCMMF/CFP/QA(633)/2024-MILMA/1

SINo Item code & Description

1
2

1524 Beaker - 2000m! BOROSILICATE GLASS

Dtd 12-JUN-24.

Annexure

Make

1618 Silica Crucible 25¢c without lid silica crucible without lid 25

ml
good quality
1628 Wash Bottle 500ml HDPE

1647 Boric Acid (AR) 500gm Analytical Reagent Grade NICE NICE/MERCK/QUALIGENS/SRL

make

1650 Hydrochloric Acid (GR) 2.51. Concentrated Hydrochloric NICE/MERCK/QUALIGENS/SRL

Acid AR Grade
2.5 L Amber Glass Bottles

1655 Sodium Hydroxide Pellet Skg Sodium Hydroxide Pellets NICE/MERCK/QUALIGENS/SRL

AR Grade- 5 Kg PLastic Bottles
1657 Amyl Alcohol (LR) 500m! Iso Amyl Alcohol

1665 Sulphuric Acid (GR) 2.5L Concentrated Sulphuric Acid AR NICE/MERCK/QUALIGENS/SRL

Grade
2.5 L. Amber Glass Bottles

1668 Potassium Permanganate 0.1N (500ml) NICE make N/10 (0.1 NICE

N) Potassium Permanganate Solution

1673 Whatman Filter Paper No:1 Whatman Filter Paper No. | Whatman

110 mm dimeter cut circles
Pack of 100

1674 Whatman Filter Paper No:5 Whatman Filter Paper No. 5 Whatman

110 mm dimeter cut circles
Pack of 100

1675 Whatman Filter Paper No:40 Whatman Filter Paper No, 40  Whatman

Ashless
110 mm dimeter cut circles
Pack of 100

1687 Petroleum Ether 40-60* C 2.5L Petroleum Ether 40-60 C - NICE/MERCK/QUALIGENS/SRL

AR Grade
2.5 L Amber Glass Bottles
Make: Nice/Merck/Fisher
1789 Tissue Paper Tissue Paper Rolls- good quality

1799 Spatula Stainless Steel - 8 "

15001Leishman's Stain (Stain & solvent solution)-500m! Stain and NICE

solvent Separate
17984Potassium Sulphate (AR) 500gm Analytical grade

17985Carboy with Stopcock - HDPE - 20 L - Wide Mouth

NICE/MERCK/QUALIGENS/SRL

**End of Report**

\ L
\ &
PATTANAKKAD |
688 531

Quantity Required

4.00
50.00

3.00
10.00

5.00

10.00

10.00
10.00

2.00

20.00

1.00

2.00

30.00

50.00
5.00
20.00

10.00
3.00

Unit
No

No

No
No

No
No
No

No

No

Pkts
Pkts

Pkts
No

No
No

No

No

No

b

Senior Manager



