## KERALA CO-OPERATIVE MILK MARKETING FEDERATION LIMITED CATTLE FEED PLANT, PATTANAKKAD, PATTANAKKAD P.O, CHERTHALA, ALAPPUZHA GST:32AAAAK5375M1ZG[PAN:AAAAK5375M]

PH:04782831100 CustomerCare:9847068809,04782831111 Email: cfp@milma.com

Enquiry No: KCMMF/CFP/QA(633)//2024-MILMA/1 /209

Dtd 12-JUN-24.

KGST No. TIN:32040262124 dt CST No.32040262124C dt

To

Address

Sir

Subject

: Enquiry for Laboratory Chemicals and Labware

Reference:

Kerala Co-Operative Milk Marketing Federation Limited, Cattle Feed Plant, Pattanakkad, Pattanakkad P.O., Cherthala, Alappuzha, invites your lowest quotations and shortest delivery period for the items as per Annexure. The offer shall be subjected to the following terms and conditions:

## Terms & Conditions:

- 1. PRICE BASIS: All prices must be quoted as FOR site basis, including all taxes and duties, freight, packing, forwarding transit risk, loading, etc. for the safe delivery of the items and nothing extra will be paid on this account.
- 2. VALIDITY: The offer should be valid for 3 months for acceptance from the date of your offer.
- 3. GUARANTEE: The items supplied to be guaranteed for performance and quality for one year. If any item found damaged, bad quality etc. to be replaced free of cost.
- 4. PAYMENT: 100% payment will be released within 30 days on satisfactory receipt of items at our site.
- 5. LIQUIDATED DAMAGES CLAUSE: In the case of supply is not completed within the stipulated period, liquidated damage @1% will be charged for the items so delayed subject to a maximum of 10% of the total value.
- 6. The undersigned reserves the right to accept your offer partly/or in full or to reject without giving any explanation.
- 7. The offer should be sent in a sealed cover superscribed : 'Quotation for Laboratory Chemicals and Labware due on 03/07/2024'

addressed to:

THE MANAGER, KERALA CO-OPERATIVE MILK MARKETING FEDERATION LIMITED, MILMA CATTLE FEED PLANT, PATTANAKKAD P.O , CHERTHALA, ALAPPUZHA -688531

Yours faithfully

Senior Manager

M.

Encl: Annexure

## KERALA CO-OPERATIVE MILK MARKETING FEDERATION LIMITED CATTLE FEED PLANT, PATTANAKKAD, PATTANAKKAD P.O., CHERTHALA, ALAPPUZHA GST:32AAAAK5375M1ZG[PAN:AAAAK5375M]

PH:04782831100 CustomerCare:9847068809,04782831111 Email: cfp@milma.com

Enquiry No: KCMMF/CFP/QA(633)//2024-MILMA/1

Dtd 12-JUN-24.

## Annexure

l N	o Item code & Description	Make	Quantity Required	Unit
	1524 Beaker - 2000ml BOROSILICATE GLASS		4.00	No
	1618 Silica Crucible 25cc without lid silica crucible without lid 25 ml		50.00	No
	good quality 1628 Wash Bottle 500ml HDPE		3.00	No
	1647 Boric Acid (AR) 500gm Analytical Reagent Grade NICE make	NICE/MERCK/QUALIGENS/SRL	10.00	No .
	1650 Hydrochloric Acid (GR) 2.5L Concentrated Hydrochloric Acid AR Grade 2.5 L Amber Glass Bottles	NICE/MERCK/QUALIGENS/SRL	5.00	No
	1655 Sodium Hydroxide Pellet 5kg Sodium Hydroxide Pellets AR Grade- 5 Kg PLastic Bottles	NICE/MERCK/QUALIGENS/SRL	10.00	No
	1657 Amyl Alcohol (LR) 500ml Iso Amyl Alcohol		10.00	No
	1665 Sulphuric Acid (GR) 2.5L Concentrated Sulphuric Acid AR Grade	NICE/MERCK/QUALIGENS/SRL	10.00	No
	2.5 L Amber Glass Bottles	NICE	2.00	No
	1668 Potassium Permanganate 0.1N (500ml) NICE make N/10 (0.1 N) Potassium Permanganate Solution	NICE	2.00	NO
)	1673 Whatman Filter Paper No.1 Whatman Filter Paper No. 1 110 mm dimeter cut circles Pack of 100	Whatman	20.00	Pkts
	1674 Whatman Filter Paper No:5 Whatman Filter Paper No. 5 110 mm dimeter cut circles Pack of 100	Whatman	1.00	Pkts
2	1675 Whatman Filter Paper No:40 Whatman Filter Paper No. 40 Ashless 110 mm dimeter cut circles Pack of 100	Whatman	2.00	Pkts
	1687 Petroleum Ether 40-60* C 2.5L Petroleum Ether 40-60 C - AR Grade 2.5 L Amber Glass Bottles Make: Nice/Merck/Fisher	NICE/MERCK/QUALIGENS/SRL	30.00	No
4	1789 Tissue Paper Tissue Paper Rolls- good quality		50.00	No
5	1799 Spatula Stainless Steel - 8 "		5.00	No
	15001Leishman's Stain (Stain & solvent solution)-500ml Stain and solvent Separate	NICE	20.00	No
	17984Potassium Sulphate (AR) 500gm Analytical grade	NICE/MERCK/QUALIGENS/SRL	10.00	No
3	17985Carboy with Stopcock - HDPE - 20 L - Wide Mouth		3.00	No

\*\*End of Report\*\*



Senior Manager